PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GOSSEL	03/23/2009
EGOR SOGOMONYAN	04/02/2009
DANIEL MARIENFELD	04/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAT POTSDAM
Street Address:	AM NEUEN PALAIS 10
City:	14469 POTSDAM
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12304729	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

518-220-1850 Phone:

Email: AOLSEN@IPLAWUSA.COM Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

SUITE 302 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOEH.6273-NY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arlen L. Olsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=6273_signed_assignments#page1.tif source=6273_signed_assignments#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022583 FRAME: 0975

500841890

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- 1. Michael Gössel
- 2. Egor Sogomonyan
- 3. Daniel Marienfeld

have invented certain improvements in a:

CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT

And whereas, UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM, having a place of business at Am Neuen Palais 10, 14469 Potsdam, Germany (hereinafter called UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM.

1. 23. 03. 2009	Siland formed			Signature
Date:	(Michael First Name	Middle	Gössel) Last Name	Inventor
2.	(Egor	Middle	Sogomonyan)	Signature
Date:	First Name		Last Name	Inventor
3.	(Daniel	Merrin fel	Marienfeld)	Signature
Date: 04,04, 2003	First Name		Last Name	Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

1. Michael Gössel

2. Egor Sogomonyan

3. Daniel Marienfeld

have invented certain improvements in a:

CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT

And whereas, UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM, having a place of business at Am Neuen Palais 10, 14469 Potsdam, Germany (hereinafter called UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by UNIVERSITÄT POTSDAM.

1.	(Michael	Middle	Gössel)	Signature
Date:	First Name		Last Name	Inventor
2,	(Egor	(0/1/0/1)	Sogomonyan)	Signature
Date: 02,04,2009	First Name	Middle	Last Name	Inventor
3.	(Daniel	Middle	Marienfeld)	Signature
Date:	First Name		Last Name	Inventor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022583 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 04/23/2009